UNITED STATES PROBATION & PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICE
DISTRICT OF MAINE

400 Congress Street - 5th Floor
Portland, ME 04101-3547

Phone: 207.780.3358
Fax: 207.780.3784

Extension @ Direct Dial Direct Fax Cell Phone E-Mail
Karen-Lee Moody, Chief U.S. Probation Officer 3601 482.3601 482.3651 632.0168 karen_moody@mep.uscourts.gov
Michael J. Penders, Deputy Chief U.S. Probation Officer 3802 974.3802 974.3822 899.6068 michael_penders@mep.uscourts.gov
Gregory Giblin, Supervisory U.S. Probation Officer 3623 482.3623 482.3673 899.5360 gregory_giblin@mep.uscourts.gov
Scott Hastings, Supervisory U.S. Probation Officer 3620 482.3620 482.3670 939.5187 scott_hastings@mep.uscourts.gov
Bryce Turgeon, Supervisory U.S. Probation Officer 3613 482.3613 482.3663 233.4316 bryce_turgeon@mep.uscourts.gov
Sharon Reinheimer, Supervisory U.S. Probation Officer 3617 482.3617 482.3667 809.9061 |sharon_reinheimer@mep.uscourts.gov
Michael Barker, U.S. Probation Officer 3622 482.3622 482.3672 233.0531 michael_barker@mep.uscourts.gov
Heather Belanger, U.S. Probation Officer 3612 482.3612 482.3662 400.7392 heather_belanger@mep.uscourts.gov
Terri L. Chizmar, Probation Administrative Assistant 3609 482.3609 482.3659 terri_chizmar@mep.uscourts.gov
Kristin Cook, Location Monitoring Specialist 3619 482.3619 482.3669 461.3535 kristin_cook@mep.uscourts.gov
Antonia delaRosa, U.S. Probation Officer 3625 482.3625 482.3675 317.3678 antonia_delarosa@mep.uscourts.gov
Tim Duff, U.S. Probation Officer Specialist 3614 482.3614 482.3664 749.5110 tim_duff@mep.uscourts.gov
Melissa Elworthy, U.S. Probation Officer 3628 482.3628 482.3678 400.5207 |melissa_elworthy@mep.uscourts.gov
Megan Entwistle, U.S. Probation Officer 3627 482.3627 482.3677 809.9440 megan_entwistle@mep.uscourts.gov
Erika L. Gosselin, Data Quality Analyst 3606 482.3606 482.3656 erika_gosselin@mep.uscourts.gov
Stacey L. Graf, U.S. Probation Officer 3615 482.3615 482.3665 272.2661 |stacey_graf@mep.uscourts.gov
Melanie Holton, Treatment Services Specialist 3624 482.3624 482.3674 210.4787 'melanie_holton@mep.uscourts.gov
Andrew R. Maxfield, IT Manager 3607 482.3607 482.3657 899.7845 andrew_maxfield@mep.uscourts.gov
Suzanne E. Melton, Administrative Manager 3603 482.3603 482.3653 282.5404 suzanne_melton@mep.uscourts.gov
Dee Mosley, Investigations Team Leader 3604 482.3604 482.3654 400.5341 dee_mosley@mep.uscourts.gov
David Parker, IT Support Specialist 3608 482.3608 482.3658 272.4347 |david_parker@mep.uscourts.gov
Kate Phillips, U.S. Probation Officer 3611 482.3611 482.3661 400.7410 kate_phillips@mep.uscourts.gov
Belinda Sichula, U.S. Probation Officer 3629 482.3629 482.3679 400.5048 |belinda_sichula@mep.uscourts.gov
Laura Tait, Offender ReEntry Specialist 3621 482.3621 482.3671 272.4478 laura_tait@mep.uscourts.gov
Heidi Young, Financial & Procurement Specialist 3605 482.3605 482.3655 heidi_young@mep.uscourts.gov
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Jennifer Metcalfe, U.S. Probation Officer
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Federal Building
202 Harlow Street - Room 21000
Bangor, ME 04401

Phone: 945.0369

Fax: 945.0305

Extension Direct Dial Direct Fax Cell Phone E-Mail
Karen-Lee Moody, Chief U.S. Probation Officer 3601 482.3601 482.3651 632.0168 karen_moody@mep.uscourts.gov
Michael Penders, Deputy Chief U.S. Probation Officer 3802 974.3802 974.3822 899.6068 michael_penders@mep.uscourts.gov
Vacant, Supervisory Probation Officer 3801
Rachel Day, Probation Administrative Assistant 3810 974.3810 974.3830 rachel_day@mep.uscourts.gov
Justine Hancuch, U.S. Probation Officer 3807 974.3807 974.3827 615.5265 justine_hancuch@mep.uscourts.gov
Jennifer LaFlamme, Investigative Specialist 3808 974.3808 974.3828 200.0344 jennifer_laflamme@mep.uscourts.gov
Stacy Laflin, Location Monitoring Specialist 3804 974.3804 974.3824 478.2884 |stacy_laflin@mep.uscourts.gov
Kanni Francis, U.S. Probation Officer 3805 974.3805 974.3825 245.8040 kanni_francis@mep.uscourts.gov
Joseph Moloney, Offender Re-Entry Specialist 3809 974.3809 974.3829 808.9866 |joseph_moloney@mep.uscourts.gov
Maria Schokman, Sex Offender Specialist 3812 974.3812 974.3832 747.7027 'maria_schokman@mep.uscourts.gov
Brian Tremblay, IT Support Specialist 6401 922.6401 747.8025 brian_tremblay@mep.uscourts.gov
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